
Dawson County High School
Wrestling Schedule

2023-2024
Date Day Team Opponent Time Location
Nov. 7 Tues MS White/Lumpkin 5pm DCHS

◊ Nov. 16 Thurs. V/JV Johnson 5pm DCHS
Nov. 21 Tues. V/JV Dawson Duals 9am DCHS
Nov. 28 Tues. V/JV White Co./Stephens Co. 5pm White Co.
Dec. 2 Sat. V/JV North Oconee Duals 9am North Oconee

∆ Dec. 5 Tues. V/JV/MS Lambert/Cherokee Bluff 5pm DCHS
* Dec. 12 Tues. V/MS Towns Co./Cherokee HS 5pm DCHS
Dec. 16 Sat. V Coal Mountain Classic 9am North Forsyth
Dec. 16 Sat. JV/G Tara Classic 9am Jonesboro
Dec. 19 Tues. V/JV Forsyth Central 5pm Forsyth Central
Dec. 21 Thurs. V Viking Christmas Clash 9am East Hall
Dec. 30 Sat. V Amicalola Classic 9am DCHS
Jan. 6 Sat. V Area Duals TBA Pickens Co.
Jan. 9 Tues. V/JV West Forsyth 5pm West Forsyth
Jan. 13 Sat. JV JV Area Traditional TBA TBA
Jan 16 Tues. V/JV Towns Co./Hayesville NC 5pm Towns Co.
Jan. 18 Thurs. V/JV East Hall/Stephens Co. 5pm East Hall
Jan. 20 Sat. V State Dual Finals TBA Lumpkin Co.
Jan. 23 Tues. V Johnson 5pm Johnson
Feb. 2 Friday V Girls Area Traditional TBA Lumpkin Co.
Feb. 3 Sat. V Boys Area Traditional TBA Lumpkin Co.
Feb. 9 Fri. V Girls Sectionals Traditional TBA Harris Co.
Feb. 10 Sat. V State Sectionals Traditional TBA Lumpkin Co.

Feb. 15-17 Thurs.-Sat. V State Traditional Finals TBA Macon Centreplex

◊ - Sponsor Night
∆ - Youth Night
* - Senior Night

Parent Drive Folder Remind:@dawsonwr Takedown Club Venmo


